## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## **APPOINTMENTS TO**

## MOULTRIE - COLQUITT COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY BOARD





In order for qualified citizens to be made aware of the opportunity to serve on the Moultrie – Colquitt County Humane Society Board, the Colquitt County Board of Commissioners and the City of Moultrie hereby announce openings for appointment to the Moultrie – Colquitt County Humane Society Board.

The Colquitt County Board of Commissioners will accept applications for four openings. Each individual applying must complete a General Board Application. This document is available at <a href="https://www.ccboc.com">www.ccboc.com</a>. You may also contact Melissa Lawson, County Clerk, at the Colquitt County Courthouse Annex, 101 East Central Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room 261-B, Moultrie, GA, (229) 616-7409, or by email at <a href="mailto:mlawson@ccboc.com">mlawson@ccboc.com</a>.

The City of Moultrie will accept applications for three openings. Each individual applying must complete a General Board Application. This document is available at <a href="www.moultriega.com">www.moultriega.com</a>. You may also contact Tina Coleman, City Clerk, at City Hall, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, 21 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue NE, (229) 668-0023, or by email at <a href="mailto:tina.coleman@moultriega.com">tina.coleman@moultriega.com</a>,

The closing date for submitting the General Board Application will be Friday, May 17<sup>th</sup>, at 4:00 p.m. The appointments will be selected at the Tuesday, June 4, 2019 board meeting(s).